
✯  75th Annual Falcon Cup & Sundance Trophy Race  ✯
Mentor Harbor Yachting Club & Cleveland Yachting Club

Saturday, 11 August 2012
Results by Division, Race #1

Mentor Harbor Yachting Club 

& Sundance Trophy Race
2012

Sail Yacht Person in charge Finish ElapsedRate Corrected

Cruising Canvas Total: 5 Distance: 25.6 nm Start Time: 08:40:00

Scr
40903 Mrs Ed Robert Wilber 102 11:45:23 03:05:23 02:21:52CYC1
1231 Painkiller David Scarnati 123 11:56:24 03:16:24 02:23:55GRSC2
50 Port to Port Curt Kassel 93 11:51:28 03:11:28 02:31:47EWYC3
4100 Voyager Hunter Chisholm 93 11:52:29 03:12:29 02:32:48MHYC4
266 QQQQ Beth O’Neil-Mansfield 141 12:15:02 03:35:02 02:34:52EWYC5

Sail Yacht Person in charge Finish ElapsedRate Corrected

Double Handed Total: 3 Distance: 25.6 nm Start Time: 08:40:00

Scr
42659 Finnair John Ollila 183 12:14:21 03:34:21 02:16:16FHYC1
40905 Paraclete Phil Davis 177 12:25:40 03:45:40 02:30:09MLYC2
528 Rogue Denis Alix 195 12:49:24 04:09:24 02:46:12LYC3

Sail Yacht Person in charge Finish ElapsedRate Corrected

JAM A Total: 5 Distance: 25.6 nm Start Time: 08:30:00

Scr
32701 US 25 Jeffrey Whitaker 98 11:34:51 03:04:51 02:23:02GRSC1
30211 Avantii Jack Hull 134 11:50:13 03:20:13 02:23:03AnYC2
380 No Mann’s Land Herrick Mann 145 11:57:05 03:27:05 02:25:13LYC3
40533 Weimer Arlene Steuer 98 11:41:04 03:11:04 02:29:15EWYC4
260 Saga Dennis Jondle 151EWYC6 DNC

Sail Yacht Person in charge Finish ElapsedRate Corrected

JAM B Total: 7 Distance: 25.6 nm Start Time: 08:30:00

Scr
30115 Bigger Paul Campbell 169 11:57:38 03:27:38 02:15:32CYC1
30507 Jet Stream Joe Tomaric 168 11:57:17 03:27:17 02:15:36FHYC2
1668 Vertical Lee Jay Karns 239 12:35:30 04:05:30 02:23:32EWYC3
160 La Vida Tom Quick 170 12:07:04 03:37:04 02:24:32EWYC4
3959 Excalibur Butch Miller 241 12:37:38 04:07:38 02:24:48GRSC5
26 Sunset Blaze Paul Stupay 211 12:26:42 03:56:42 02:26:40MHYC6
28 Hat Trick Jack Hattendorf 216 12:58:30 04:28:30 02:56:20EWYC7
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✯  75th Annual Falcon Cup & Sundance Trophy Race  ✯
Mentor Harbor Yachting Club & Cleveland Yachting Club

Saturday, 11 August 2012
Results by Division, Race #1

Mentor Harbor Yachting Club 

& Sundance Trophy Race
2012

PHRF A cont.

Sail Yacht Person in charge Finish ElapsedRate Corrected

PHRF A Total: 8 Distance: 25.6 nm Start Time: 09:20:00

Scr
24 Black Seal Seth Young 45 11:34:05 02:14:05 01:54:53LYC1
406 Spaceman Spiff Rob Ruhlman -24 11:18:19 01:58:19 02:08:33LYC2
126 Flat Stanley Copfer / McSween / Sheehan 21 11:40:23 02:20:23 02:11:25EWYC3
139 Vanpire Wim van Heeckeren 21 11:40:57 02:20:57 02:11:59EWYC4
5455 Capers Don Hudak 51 11:54:55 02:34:55 02:13:09MHYC5
12 First Tracks Jay Hawkins 30 11:51:07 02:31:07 02:18:19EWYC6
4 BobSled Robert Bairas 0CYC8 DNC
711 Kahuna Bob Anderson 45AYC9 DNC

Sail Yacht Person in charge Finish ElapsedRate Corrected

PHRF B Total: 9 Distance: 25.6 nm Start Time: 09:20:00

Scr
42477 Fever Jim Penning 72 12:04:41 02:44:41 02:13:58CYC1
25215 D^2 Andrew Drumm 72 12:06:00 02:46:00 02:15:17CYC2
50434 Sloopy IV Donald Esarove 60 12:09:54 02:49:54 02:24:18CYC3
77 El Toro Marc Koski 75 12:28:00 03:08:00 02:36:00LYC4
52520 Blue Dog Dan Gourash 63 12:33:44 03:13:44 02:46:51CYC5
25624 Lucy Bob Evans 78MHYC7 DNF
60812 Wavelength Alan Linne 72EWYC8 DNF
93096 En Pointe Frank Kups 78EWYC9 DNF
10101 Overkill Tom McNeill 78CYC10 DNF

Sail Yacht Person in charge Finish ElapsedRate Corrected

PHRF C Total: 5 Distance: 25.6 nm Start Time: 09:10:00

Scr
52000 Unbridled Rob Mock 90 11:44:45 02:34:45 01:56:21EWYC1
144 it Jim Sminchak 90 11:46:26 02:36:26 01:58:02LYC2
367 Dreamer David Bierig 93 11:58:08 02:48:08 02:08:27EYC3
25181 Wind Lassie Peter Kuhn 84 12:08:37 02:58:37 02:22:47CYC4
41332 Stinger Don Kwilecki 96 12:15:16 03:05:16 02:24:18LSYC5

Sail Yacht Person in charge Finish ElapsedRate Corrected

PHRF D Total: 5 Distance: 25.6 nm Start Time: 09:10:00

Scr
22592 White Wings Harry Carlson 126 12:02:41 02:52:41 01:58:55MHYC1
30168 Hardtack George Raynor 120 12:01:32 02:51:32 02:00:20CLYC2
13750 Talisman Sean Allds 111 12:29:29 03:19:29 02:32:07AYC3
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✯  75th Annual Falcon Cup & Sundance Trophy Race  ✯
Mentor Harbor Yachting Club & Cleveland Yachting Club

Saturday, 11 August 2012
Results by Division, Race #1

Mentor Harbor Yachting Club 

& Sundance Trophy Race
2012

PHRF D cont.
40457 Sneak A Tack John Sukis 120 12:49:52 03:39:52 02:48:40EWYC4
41229 Aquarius Aarne Lillo 114EWYC6 DNC

Sail Yacht Person in charge Finish ElapsedRate Corrected

PHRF E Total: 9 Distance: 25.6 nm Start Time: 09:00:00

Scr
31928 Sand Dollar Dale Gormley 144 12:07:20 03:07:20 02:05:54LSYC1
454 Breezin’ Rich Galaska 144 12:12:22 03:12:22 02:10:56FCYC2
61024 Seraphim Karim Botros 138 12:19:41 03:19:41 02:20:48EYWC3
30030 Jack of Hearts John Wananmacher 153 12:34:44 03:34:44 02:29:27CYC4
52068 Kodiak Tim Yanda 141 12:34:02 03:34:02 02:33:52LSYC5
40791 Wave Warrior John Carroll 138 12:46:34 03:46:34 02:47:41EWYC6
181 Alibi Ryan Hoffman 141 12:50:41 03:50:41 02:50:31GRSC7
32595 Wileaway Philip Rush 141FCYC9 DNF
20663 Raven Scott Furrman 147EWYC10 DNF

Sail Yacht Person in charge Finish ElapsedRate Corrected

PHRF F Total: 8 Distance: 25.6 nm Start Time: 08:50:00

Scr
10311 Sweep Robert Chimney 228 12:35:10 03:45:10 02:07:53MHYC1
342 Honey B Linn Raney 192 12:22:16 03:32:16 02:10:21NEYC2
15481 Chip Ship Chip Minshal 174 12:14:36 03:24:36 02:10:22EWYC3
354 Hey Jude Bill Kellner 177 12:16:14 03:26:14 02:10:43SSC4
14813 Chaos Bill Haworth 174 12:21:54 03:31:54 02:17:40CLYC5
51 Milly S. Martin Snyder 195 12:35:43 03:45:43 02:22:31USSA6
4513 Carry On T.L. Bowdish 171EWYC8 DNC
476 Vanquish Kim Oleski 171EWYC9 DNC

Total Competitors: 64
Race Notes:

Summary for 75th Annual Falcon Cup &
Sundance Trophy Race 08/11/2012

Results as of: 08/13/2012 08:31:51 v1.1 Page: 3



✯  75th Annual Falcon Cup & Sundance Trophy Race  ✯
Mentor Harbor Yachting Club & Cleveland Yachting Club

Saturday, 11 August 2012
Results by Fleet

Mentor Harbor Yachting Club 

& Sundance Trophy Race
2012

Sail Yacht Person in charge Finish ElapsedRate Corrected

Falcon Starters: 53 Distance: 25.6 nm

Scr
52000 Unbridled 90 11:44:45 02:34:45 01:56:211 Rob Mock EWYC
144 it 90 11:46:26 02:36:26 01:58:022 Jim Sminchak LYC
22592 White Wings 126 12:02:41 02:52:41 01:58:553 Harry Carlson MHYC
30168 Hardtack 120 12:01:32 02:51:32 02:00:204 George Raynor CLYC
31928 Sand Dollar 144 12:07:20 03:07:20 02:05:545 Dale Gormley LSYC
10311 Sweep 228 12:35:10 03:45:10 02:07:536 Robert Chimney MHYC
367 Dreamer 93 11:58:08 02:48:08 02:08:277 David Bierig EYC
406 Spaceman Spiff -24 11:18:19 01:58:19 02:08:338 Rob Ruhlman LYC
342 Honey B 192 12:22:16 03:32:16 02:10:219 Linn Raney NEYC
15481 Chip Ship 174 12:14:36 03:24:36 02:10:2210 Chip Minshal EWYC
354 Hey Jude 177 12:16:14 03:26:14 02:10:4311 Bill Kellner SSC
454 Breezin’ 144 12:12:22 03:12:22 02:10:5612 Rich Galaska FCYC
5455 Capers 51 11:54:55 02:34:55 02:13:0913 Don Hudak MHYC
42477 Fever 72 12:04:41 02:44:41 02:13:5814 Jim Penning CYC
25215 D^2 72 12:06:00 02:46:00 02:15:1715 Andrew Drumm CYC
30115 Bigger 169 11:57:38 03:27:38 02:15:3216 Paul Campbell CYC
30507 Jet Stream 168 11:57:17 03:27:17 02:15:3617 Joe Tomaric FHYC
42659 Finnair 183 12:14:21 03:34:21 02:16:1618 John Ollila FHYC
14813 Chaos 174 12:21:54 03:31:54 02:17:4019 Bill Haworth CLYC
12 First Tracks 30 11:51:07 02:31:07 02:18:1920 Jay Hawkins EWYC
61024 Seraphim 138 12:19:41 03:19:41 02:20:4821 Karim Botros EYWC
40903 Mrs Ed 102 11:45:23 03:05:23 02:21:5222 Robert Wilber CYC
25181 Wind Lassie 84 12:08:37 02:58:37 02:22:4723 Peter Kuhn CYC
32701 US 25 98 11:34:51 03:04:51 02:23:0224 Jeffrey Whitaker GRSC
30211 Avantii 134 11:50:13 03:20:13 02:23:0325 Jack Hull AnYC
1231 Painkiller 123 11:56:24 03:16:24 02:23:5526 David Scarnati GRSC
50434 Sloopy IV 60 12:09:54 02:49:54 02:24:1827 Donald Esarove CYC
160 La Vida 170 12:07:04 03:37:04 02:24:3228 Tom Quick EWYC
380 No Mann’s Land 145 11:57:05 03:27:05 02:25:1329 Herrick Mann LYC
26 Sunset Blaze 211 12:26:42 03:56:42 02:26:4030 Paul Stupay MHYC
40533 Weimer 98 11:41:04 03:11:04 02:29:1531 Arlene Steuer EWYC
30030 Jack of Hearts 153 12:34:44 03:34:44 02:29:2732 John Wananmacher CYC
40905 Paraclete 177 12:25:40 03:45:40 02:30:0933 Phil Davis MLYC
50 Port to Port 93 11:51:28 03:11:28 02:31:4734 Curt Kassel EWYC
13750 Talisman 111 12:29:29 03:19:29 02:32:0735 Sean Allds AYC
4100 Voyager 93 11:52:29 03:12:29 02:32:4836 Hunter Chisholm MHYC
52068 Kodiak 141 12:34:02 03:34:02 02:33:5237 Tim Yanda LSYC
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Falcon cont.

✯  75th Annual Falcon Cup & Sundance Trophy Race  ✯
Mentor Harbor Yachting Club & Cleveland Yachting Club

Saturday, 11 August 2012
Results by Fleet

Mentor Harbor Yachting Club 

& Sundance Trophy Race
2012

266 QQQQ 141 12:15:02 03:35:02 02:34:5238 Beth O’Neil-Mansfield EWYC
77 El Toro 75 12:28:00 03:08:00 02:36:0039 Marc Koski LYC
528 Rogue 195 12:49:24 04:09:24 02:46:1240 Denis Alix LYC
52520 Blue Dog 63 12:33:44 03:13:44 02:46:5141 Dan Gourash CYC
40791 Wave Warrior 138 12:46:34 03:46:34 02:47:4142 John Carroll EWYC
40457 Sneak A Tack 120 12:49:52 03:39:52 02:48:4043 John Sukis EWYC
28 Hat Trick 216 12:58:30 04:28:30 02:56:2044 Jack Hattendorf EWYC
260 Saga 15146 DNCDennis Jondle EWYC
41229 Aquarius 11447 DNCAarne Lillo EWYC
4 BobSled 048 DNCRobert Bairas CYC
711 Kahuna 4549 DNCBob Anderson AYC
25624 Lucy 7850 DNFBob Evans MHYC
60812 Wavelength 7251 DNFAlan Linne EWYC
32595 Wileaway 14152 DNFPhilip Rush FCYC
93096 En Pointe 7853 DNFFrank Kups EWYC
10101 Overkill 7854 DNFTom McNeill CYC

Sail Yacht Person in charge Finish ElapsedRate Corrected

Sundance Starters: 11 Distance: 25.6 nm

Scr
24 Black Seal 45 11:34:05 02:14:05 01:54:531 Seth Young LYC
126 Flat Stanley 21 11:40:23 02:20:23 02:11:252 Copfer / McSween / Sheehan EWYC
139 Vanpire 21 11:40:57 02:20:57 02:11:593 Wim van Heeckeren EWYC
51 Milly S. 195 12:35:43 03:45:43 02:22:314 Martin Snyder USSA
1668 Vertical 239 12:35:30 04:05:30 02:23:325 Lee Jay Karns EWYC
41332 Stinger 96 12:15:16 03:05:16 02:24:186 Don Kwilecki LSYC
3959 Excalibur 241 12:37:38 04:07:38 02:24:487 Butch Miller GRSC
181 Alibi 141 12:50:41 03:50:41 02:50:318 Ryan Hoffman GRSC
4513 Carry On 17110 DNCT.L. Bowdish EWYC
476 Vanquish 17111 DNCKim Oleski EWYC
20663 Raven 14712 DNFScott Furrman EWYC
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